MAR. 7.2005 4:06PM	Frishauf & Partne	rs +12123	3195101	NO.1612 P. 1/2
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
Docket Nos.: <u>920703C1/HG and 920703C1D/HG</u>				
	PAT	ENTS C	DNLY	
To the Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>		2. Name a	and address of receiving pa	rty(ies):
Akira MATSUDA Takuma SASAKI		Т 2 С	AIHO PHARMACEUTICAL C 7, Kanda-Nishikicho 1-chome hiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-8444 J	O., LTD. apan
3. Nature of conveyance: - ASSIG	INMENT			
Execution Date(s): <u>February 28, 2005</u> , <u>February 28, 2005</u> ,,				
,	ı		, respectively.	
<b>4.</b> Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is as follows:				
			, r	espectively.
A. Patent Application No.	(5)	в	. Patent No.(s) 5,616,567	
			5,654,420	
5. Name and address of party to w	hom correspondence con	cerning docu	iment should be mailed:	
Customer No. 01933 FRISHAUF, HOLTZ, GOODMAN & CHICK, P.C. 767 Third Avenue, 25th Floor New York, New York 10017-2023				
<b>6.</b> Total number of applications and pat	ents involved: 2	<b>7</b> . Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00	
·			to Deposit Account No. 06-137	8
8. Additionally, authorization is given to	charge any additional fees, o			
9. Statement and signature:				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
			Relie AR.	6
Dated: <u>March 7, 2005</u>		B	FICHARD S. BARTH Reg. No. 28,180	
CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRA	ANSMISSION			
I hereby certify this correspondence is being transmitted via facsimile to No. 1-703-306-5995 to: Assignment Recordation Services, Director of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, on the date noted below.				
Kinha alban	シー			
Attorney: Richard S. Barth		Dated: .	<u>March 7, 2005</u>	
5/02 To	tal number of pages	including	cover sheet, attachmen	ts and document: <u>2</u>

700159788

PATENT REEL: 015841 FRAME: 0865

Attorney Docket Nos.: <u>920703C1/HG and 920703C1D/HG</u>

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Whereas Akira Matsuda of 1-7-501, Kita 24-jo Nishi 12chome, Kita-ku, Sapporo-shi, Hokkaido 001-0024 Japan and Takuma Sasaki of 12-5-401, Izumino-machi 4-chome, Kanazawa-shi, Ishikawa 921-8034 Japan (referred to hereinafter as the "Assignors") are the owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,616,567 issued April 1, 1997 and U.S. Patent No. 5,654,420 issued August 5, 1997 (referred to hereinafter as the "U.S. Patents") (an assignment from Sankyo Company, Limited to Akira Matsuda and Takuma Sasaki for both U.S. Patents was recorded on November 24, 2003 at Reel 014718, Frame 0427; an assignment from Akira Matsuda and Takuma Sasaki to Sankyo Company, Limited for both U.S. Patents was recorded on April 30, 1993 at Reel 6522, Frame 0380), and the inventions described and claimed therein.

Whereas TAIHO PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD. of 27, Kanda-Nishikicho 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-8444 Japan, a corporation organized under the laws of Japan (referred to hereinafter as the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said U.S. Patents;

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby sell, transfer and set over to said Assignee, the Assignors' ownership of (i) said inventions and (ii) said U.S. Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the respective terms for which said U.S. Patents are granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors, if this Assignment and sale had not been made, and for the use and enjoyment of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Date:<u>February 28, 2005</u>

Assignor:\_ 

Date: February 28, 2005 Assignor: Jaluma Sa

PATENT REEL: 015841 FRAME: 0866

**RECORDED: 03/07/2005**